
Dear Parents,

The children have been busy preparing for their Spring Assembly this week.  They have enjoyed learning a variety
of songs to perform to an audience, linked to their on-going work.  Last week Elm and Lime classes visited Dower
House and Clockhouse to share their learning.  Here in school, Willow and Oak have been tasting foods from
around the world whilst Beech and Cherry have been practicing their weighing and chopping skills making
healthy pizzas!  Everyone enjoyed our Easter Bonnet parade followed by the Easter Fair.  A huge thank-you to
Friends for organising and running this event.

Happy Easter!

Yours sincerely

K J Leggett
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Stars of the Week
Certificates were awarded to:

Lime:   Max
  Ciaran
Elm:  Finlay
  Molly M
Beech:  Evie
  Joe
Cherry:  Bethan
   Tom
Oak:   Max
   Charlie
Willow: Florence
  Corben

Star of the Week

Grow, Learn, Believe, Achieve

Sports Relief
We raised £136 for Sports Relief - thank you for your
donations.  The children thoroughly enjoyed the events
which were organised by SCL (photos included in this
newsletter).

Start of Term arrangements
School will resume again on Monday 11th April at 8.55am.

Year 2 Swimming and Year 1 trip to Brooklands Museum
Please return Consent Forms and payment by Monday 11th

April at the latest.  We cannot take your children unless we
receive the completed Consent Forms.

DIARY DATES
Thurs 24.03.16 Last Day of term school closes 1.00pm
Fri 25.03.16 Easter Holidays
Mon 11.04.16 School resumes at 8.55am
Fri 15.04.16  ‘Jump Rope for Heart’ (details to follow)
Tues 19.04.16 Year 1 to Brooklands Museum
Fri 22.04.16 School Group Photographs
Mon 02.05.16 Bank Holiday
Fri 27.05.16 Ice-lolly Sale
Mon 30.05.16- Fri 03.06.16 Half-term
Mon 06.06.16 Inset Day - School closed for staff training
Wed 08.06.16 EYFS Parents Meeting at 7pm (New
   Parents)
Sat 11.06.16 Milford Fete (Country Dancing)
Thurs 16.06.16 EYFS ‘Stay for a Story’ 3.30-4.00pm (New
   Children)
Tues 21.06.16 EYFS ‘Stay for a Story’ 3.30-4.00pm
   (New Children)
Wed 22.06.16 Whole School Visit - Amberley Museum
    and Heritage Centre

Tues  28.06.16 Year 2 to Wisley Gardens
Wed 29.06.16 Sports Day 9.00-11.00am
Fri 01.07.16 Y2s Chandler - ACE Day
Mon 04.07.16 Inset Day - School closed for staff training
Tues 05.07.16 Oak to visit Tuesley Farm
Wed 06.07.16 Year 2 ‘Move up day’
Wed 06.07.16 EYFS ‘ Stay and Play’ 2.00-3.00pm (new
   Children)
Tues 12.07.16 Open Classrooms 2.30pm
Wed 13.07.16 Reserve Sports Day 9.00-11.00am
Thurs 14.07.16 Willow to visit Tuesley Farm
Fri 15.07.16 Summer Picnic (3.30-5.00pm)
Mon 18.07.16 Parent Helpers Coffee Morning 9am
Mon 18.07.16 Year 2 Leavers Pizza Party (3.15 - 4.30pm)
Tues 19.07.16 Year 2 to visit Milford Common
Wed 20.07.16 Leavers Assembly
Thurs 21.07.16 Last Day of term school closes 1.00pm
Mon 05.09.16 Inset Day
Tues 06.09.16 School resumes at 8.55am for Y1 and Y2
Fri 21.10.16 Inset Day
Fri 10.02.17 Inset Day



Sainsbury’s Vouchers - Volunteers Needed
We are looking for volunteers to help count the
Sainsbury’s vouchers.  Any help would be gratefully
appreciated (Vouchers can be taken home to be
counted and then returned to school!)  Please
continue to bring in any vouchers you may have -
Sainsburys will issue these until 3rd May.

Swimming— Elm and Lime only
Swimming lessons for Elm/Lime classes will start on
Friday 15th April.  Please return your Consent,
Medical Information and Swimming ability forms along
with payment of £59.00 a.s.a.p.  A list of swimming
dates is in the school entrance hall and we should be
very grateful if you could sign your name against any
date on which you can help with Swimming.  If you do

not have an up to date DBS and you wish to
help please come to the School Office who
will be pleased to help you. (Support
needed with changing and organisational
skills only!)

Clubs—First half of Summer Term.
Breakfast Club: Monday 11th April - Friday 27th May
Tennis (Monday):  18th April -  11th July (excl. 2nd and 30th

May, 6th June, 4th July)
SCL Football (Tuesday): 19th April - 24th May
Club Energy (Wednesday): 20th April - 25th May

Pond Project
Mrs Zygora, (Liliana in Oak Class) who works for the Hall
Hunter Foundation has managed to secure a grant of

£1,000 to develop the pond area
(behind Willow Class).  We are very
grateful to Mrs Zygora for her support
to Milford School.  Mrs Szczepanski
and Mrs Wells will work together with
The Friends and Mr Wattridge  to plan

the project which we hope to start work on soon!

 Garden Update
Thank you to all the volunteers that have helped with
the garden so far, it is looking fantastic. If you have not
noticed the changes yet take a peep when you're next in
school and you will see new raised beds, a brand new
fence, gate and tap. We have another volunteer session
on Sunday 3rd April. If you are able to join in please get
in touch with Alex Bozeat 07813 809295 or
alexbozeat@gmail.com. Gardening Club will start again
after the Easter Break the second week of term on 22
April.

 Delicious Menu - Week Beginning 11 April

Macaroni Cheese with garlic bread and broccoli
Florets V

Homemade Quorn Sausage & Tomato Roll with new
potatoes and vegetable medley V

Water melon wedge V

Organic pork meatballs in tomato sauce with
wholegrain rice and sweetcorn

Vegetarian chilli with wholegrain rice and garden
peas V

Cheese, crackers and sliced apple V

Roast British Chicken with stuffing, roast potatoes,
fresh cabbage and gravy

Quorn fillet with roast potatoes, fresh carrot batons
and gravy V

Chocolate tart and crème fraiche V

Beef Bolognese served with spaghetti and green
beans

 Bean burrito served with sweet potato wedges and
mini corn cob V

Spiced oat and apple finger with custard V

Salt & vinegar infused salmon goujons, jacket
wedges and baked beans

Broccoli quiche, jacket wedges and mixed seasonal
salad V

Fruit Cookie V

Jump for Rope -Fundraising
Every year the School Council
choose a charity to fund raise for.
This year they have chosen ‘The
British Heart Foundation’.  On
Friday 15th April, the whole school
will take part in a sponsored event
‘Jump Rope for Heart’ where the
children will be sponsored to skip
for 20 minutes.  They will also learn

how to skip (if they don’t already know how) and
learn skipping games.  Children will wear their school
PE kit.  Your child will bring home their sponsor forms
today.



PHOTO GALLERY - ‘Great Fire of London’, Sports Relief and EYFS Outdoor Learning


